



**CITY OF MONROE**  
**LOW QUOTE AS APPROVED BY BPW**  
**MATERIAL QUOTES**  
**FOR**  
**2023 BASE COURSE MATERIALS AND ASPHALT**



NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE (\$/TON)	CONTRACTOR
1	1-¼" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	7200	\$7.00	Carrousel Excavating
		TOTAL=	\$50,400.00	
2	3" CRUSHED AGGREGATE SUB-BASE COURSE	7600	\$7.00	Carrousel Excavating
		TOTAL=	\$53,200.00	
3	2-½" CLEAR STONE AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	100	\$12.69	Paddock Enterprises
		TOTAL=	\$1,269.00	
4	1" CRUSHED LIMESTONE (CLEAR)	100	\$12.69	Paddock Enterprises
			\$1,269.00	
5	3/8" LIMESTONE CHIPS (CLEAR)	1000	\$11.75	Rufer and Son Excavating
		TOTAL=	\$11,750.00	
6	HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S (PICKED UP BY CITY)	11000	\$63.00	Rock Road Companies
		TOTAL=	\$693,000.00	
	Item 6 + \$0.32/mile (one way) for asphalt pick up		\$63.99	
7	MEDIUM RIP RAP	60	\$20.00	Rufer and Son Excavating
		TOTAL=	\$1,200.00	